In addition to the aforesaid Salary and Personal Pay, the Executive Director shall be entitled to the  
			   following perquisites and are classified in 3 categories : 

Category A

(a)   	Housing

The expenditure by the Company for hiring the furnished accommodation shall not exceed ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand) per month. 

In case no accommodation is provided by the Company, Shri J K Saboo will be entitled to the House Rent Allowance of  
` 25,000/- per month.  

(b)	 Medical reimbursement

Expenses incurred by him and his family subject to a ceiling of one month’s salary in a year or 3 month’s salary over a